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Mining Privileges struck off the Registe:r, 

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 26th May, 1936. 

P URSUANT to section 188 of the M.uiing-Aot, 1926, notice is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the 
Schedule hereto have been this day struck off the Register. · · 

. __ T. P. PAIN, Mining Registrar. 

License I No, 

2146 
1907 

1871 
2160 

1354 

2484 
2546 
2662 
2606 

703 

704 
705 

1440 
2499 
2595 
2784 
2786 
2925 
3017 
2654 

4860 
4963 
4964 
4934 

4986 

4920 
5264 
4296 
5321 

70048 

Date. 

11/8/33 
24/6/26 

17/12/25 
2/12/33 

17/9/10 

15/8/29 
24/7/30 

26/11/31 
10/6/31 
27/2/04 

27/2/04 
27/2/04 
29/3/13 

17/10/29 
16/4/31 
23/9/32 
7/10/32 
19/1/34 
31/8/34 

15/10/31 

20/11/30 
3/3/32 
3/3/32 

19/10/31 

29/4/32 

3/9/31 
8/6/34 

16/8/23 
14/9/34 
3/9/96 

Nature of Privilege. 

I W ater-ra.ce 

" 

Branch water-race 

Water-race 

" 
" 
" 
" 

Water-race 

" 
" 

" 
" Branch water-race 

Water-race .• 
Branch race .• 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. Licensee. 

KUM.All.A REGISTRY. 

Sunday Creek Francis David Payn and Thomas Newburgh 
Terra.ca above Greenstone Taramakau Timber Company, Limited. 

Township 
Smart's Creek Thomas Quirk. 
Three-mile Creek . . Henry Stubbs, James Steel, and Robert 

. - I Henry Ford. 
Okuku water-ra.ce, Dillman's Maria Anna McGrath; Andy Bark Larsen, 

Flat and Jeanetta Galloway Watson. 

Ross REGISTRY. 

Okarito and Wahapo Rivers 
Wells and Kiwi Creeks 
Okuru River 
Okarito Lagoon .. 
South Creek 

Scandinavian Creek 
StoI).ey·Creek 
Deep Creek 
Race Creek 
Bayley's Creek 
Wataroa River 
No-name Creek 
Alf Creek 
Butcher's Creek 
Flagstaff Hill 

HoXITIKA REGISTRY. 

Blue Spur 
German Hill, Callaghans 

,, ,, 
Stoney Creek; Fox's-

Right-hand branch of Stoney 
Creek 

McPherson's Creek 
Fox's Creek 
Kelly's Terrace 
McPherson's Creek 
Seddon's Terrace 

New Zealand Flax Investments, Limited. 
Thomas Clarence Gill. 

James B;~wn. 
Mont D'or Gold-mining Company, Limited 

(in Liquidation). 
Ditto. 

S~art and Chapman, Limited. 
John Joseph Mulvaney. 
Alexander Aitken. 
James Patrick Nolan and Edmond Walsh. 
James Patrick Nolan. 
Donald Hastings, Cambridge. 
Neil Duncan McNicol. 
James Jones, sen. 

West Coast Sawmills, Limited. 
Christian Cook. 

Ja,mes 'Litheo Martin and Edward James 
Keogan. 

Thomas Robinson. 

James Toohey and Thomas Neil Warren. 
John Reedy. 
The Awat1)ll8, Dredging Company, Limited. 
William Ernest Richards. 
Ross Goldfields, Limited. 

RESERVE .BANK OF NEW ZEALAND, 

STATE:niOmT OF AsSETS AND WBU.ITIES OJI THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE OLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 1ST JUNE, 1936. 

Liabilities. 

L General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 
5. Liabilities in currencies 

New Zealand currency 
6. Other liabilities 

,· 

other than 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

10,124,413 10 0 

9,132,806 0 l· 
· 7,738,567 9 9 

186,181 19- 8 

76,505 5 4 

£28,758,474 4 10 

7. Reserve­
(a) Gold 

A.asets. 

( b) Sterling exchange 
( c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 
9. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances- · 

(a) To the State or State under­
takings .. 

( b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

"II. Investments 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 

£ s. d. 
2,801,73:-1 O 0 

23,488,362 12 ,6 

200,934 14 6 

2,008,641 9 9 

258,802 8 l 

£28,758,474 4 10 

Proportion of reserve '(No. 7 less No. 5) to; notes and other demand liabilities, 96•718. per cent. 

W.R. EGGERS, Acting Chief Accountant. 


