Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 26th May, 1936.

PURSUANT to section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, notice is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been this day struck off the Register.

SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locality.	Licensee.
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				Kumara Registry.	
2146	11/8/33	Water-race		Sunday Creek	Francis David Payn and Thomas Newburgh
1907	24/6/26	· · ·	••	Terrace above Greenstone Township	Taramakau Timber Company, Limited.
1871	17/12/25	,,,		Smart's Creek	Thomas Quirk.
2160	2/12/33	,,	••	Three-mile Creek	Henry Stubbs, James Steel, and Rober Henry Ford.
1354	17/9/10	Branch water-race	• •	Okuku water-race, Dillman's Flat	Maria Anna McGrath, Andy Bark Larsen and Jeanetta Galloway Watson.
				Ross Registry.	
2484	15/8/29	Water-race		Okarito and Wahapo Rivers	New Zealand Flax Investments, Limited.
2546	$\frac{15}{5}$		• •	11 3 YES 1 OL - 1	Thomas Clarence Gill.
2662	$\frac{24}{1/30}$ $\frac{26}{11/31}$,,	• •	OI D:	Inomas Clarence Gm.
2606	$\frac{20/11/31}{10/6/31}$,,	• •	O1	James Brown.
703	$\frac{10}{0}$,,	• •	0 11 0 1	Mont D'or Gold-mining Company, Limited
	, ,	,,	• •		(in Liquidation).
704	27/2/04	,,		Scandinavian Creek	Ditto.
705	27/2/04	,,		Stoney Creek	,,,
1440	29/3/13	,,	• •	Deep Creek	Stuart and Chapman, Limited.
2499	17/10/29	,,		Race Creek	John Joseph Mulvaney.
2595	16/4/31	,,		Bayley's Creek	Alexander Aitken.
2784	23/9/32	, ,,		Wataroa River	James Patrick Nolan and Edmond Walsh.
2786	7/10/32	,,		No-name Creek	James Patrick Nolan.
2925	19/1/34	,,		Alf Creek	Donald Hastings, Cambridge.
3017	31/8/34	,,		Butcher's Creek	Neil Duncan McNicol.
2654	15/10/31	,,	••	Flagstaff Hill	James Jones, sen.
				HOKITIKA REGISTRY.	
4860 L	20/11/30	Water-race		Blue Spur	West Coast Sawmills, Limited.
4963	3/3/32	,,		German Hill, Callaghans	Christian Cook.
4964	3/3/32	,,			
4934	19/10/31	,,	••	Stoney Creek, Fox's	James Litheo Martin and Edward Jame Keogan.
4986	29/4/32	"	••	Right-hand branch of Stoney Creek	Thomas Robinson.
4920	3/9/31	,,		McPherson's Creek	James Toohey and Thomas Neil Warren.
5264	8/6/34	,,		Fox's Creek	John Reedy.
4296	16/8/23	Branch water-race		Kelly's Terrace	The Awatuna Dredging Company, Limited
5321	14/9/34	Water-race		McPherson's Creek	William Ernest Richards.
70048	3/9/96	Branch race	• •	Seddon's Terrace	Ross Goldfields, Limited.
.0010	0,0,00	21011011 1000	• •	- Committee in the comm	2000 Goldholds, Dillillod.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 1ST JUNE, 1936.

	* ****			
Lia	ibilities.			Assets.
		£ s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.
1. General Reserve Fund		1,500,000 0	-	(a) Gold $2,801,733 0 0$
2. Bank-notes		10,124,413 10	0	(b) Sterling exchange 23,488,362 12 6
3. Demand liabilities—				(c) Gold exchange
(a) State		9,132,806 0	1	8. Subsidiary coin 200,934 14 6
(b) Banks		7,738,567 9	9	9. Discounts—
(c) Other		186,181 19	8	(a) Commercial and agricultural
4. Time deposits				bills
5. Liabilities in currencies	other than			(b) Treasury and local-body bills
New Zealand currency				10. Advances—
6. Other liabilities		76,505 5	4	(a) To the State or State under-
		,		talzinge
				(b) To other public authorities
				(c) Other
				1
*	•	,		11. Investments 2,008,641 9 9
		4 - 4		12. Bank buildings
	,			13. Other assets
**************************************		400 880 484 4	7.0	
		£28,758,474 4	10	£28,758,474 4 10

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 96-718 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Acting Chief Accountant.